5. CONSENT AGENDA 3. PURCHASING

5.3.1. AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGY AND COLLISION REPAIR ELECTRIC VEHICLE

Lead Staff: Miguel Mireles, Dean, Engineering, Math & Physical Sciences Division

Funding Source: Rev Up Grant

Funding Request: \$29,999.70

VendorAmountClassic Toyota\$29,999.70

Explanation of Purchase: This purchase is for one previously-owned electric vehicle that will serve as instructional equipment for both the Automotive Technology and Automotive Collision Repair programs.

Pursuant to 110 ILCS 805/3-27.1 (i) purchases of equipment previously owned by some entity other than the district itself are exempt from the competitive bidding process.

Recommendation: Approve a purchase from Classic Toyota of Waukegan, IL in a not-to-exceed amount of \$29,999.70.

